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School Name

4023 INVESTMENTS INC (dba Hogan School of Real Estate

Inc)

American Realty Academy LLC

ARIZONA ACADEMY OF REAL ESTATE

ARIZONA ACADEMY OF REAL ESTATE

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE*

Arizona Living School of Real Estate

ARIZONA MOUNTAIN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE
ARIZONA REAL ESTATE SCHOOL FOR SUCCESS

ARIZONA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE & BUSINESS (THE)

ARIZONA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE & BUSINESS (THE)

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY
BAUM SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE

BAUM SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE

BELANGER'S REAL ESTATE SCHOOL
BELANGER'S REAL ESTATE SCHOOL
BRODSKY SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE

CANYON ACADEMY OF REAL ESTATE LLC DBA
CANYON ACADEMY

CENTRAL ARIZONA COLLEGE
DIAMOND RESORTS REAL ESTATE ACADEMY LLC

EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS

ENAVA ENTERPRISES LLC DBA YUMA REAL ESTATE
ACADEMY

GLENDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
HOGAN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE LLC

HOW2EDUCATE LLC,

MESA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Arizona Department of Real Estate
Exam Performance Summary by
School

Reporting Period: April 1, 2019 Through June 30, 2019

Exam Title

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)
Real Estate Broker (National)

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)
Real Estate Broker (National)

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)
Real Estate Broker (National)

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)
Real Estate Broker (National)

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)
Real Estate Broker (National)

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)

Real Estate Broker (National)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)
Real Estate Broker (National)

Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)

Real Estate Broker (National)

Total
First
Time
Taken
52
16
16

12

P, A~ O kR

o

20

884
66
66

149
15
15

12

11
140

Total
Passed -
First Timer
28
13

14

PR R O

N o O o o ¥

687
48
52

84
11

o o N O

o o N~ O

111

o O w o o w

Total
Failed -

First
Timer

24

3

2

10

1

0

0

8

3

1

1

1

12

3

0

197

18

14

3

65

PR, NN NN

I N N

Pass
Percent

53.85%
81.25%
87.50%
16.67%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
11.11%
25.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
40.00%
40.00%
100.00%
77.71%
72.73%
78.79%
25.00%
50.00%
56.38%
73.33%
53.33%
0.00%
50.00%
0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
30.77%
33.33%

0.00%

0.00%

58.33%

27.27%
79.29%
75.00%
0.00%
0.00%
27.27%
0.00%
0.00%

Fail
Percent

46.15%
18.75%
12.50%
83.33%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
88.89%
75.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
60.00%
60.00%
0.00%
22.29%
27.27%
21.21%
75.00%
50.00%
43.62%
26.67%
46.67%
100.00%
50.00%
100.00%

100.00%

100.00%
69.23%
66.67%

100.00%

100.00%

41.67%

72.73%
20.71%
25.00%
100.00%
100.00%
72.73%
100.00%
100.00%
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School Name

Online ARIZONA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE &
BUSINESS

Online HOGAN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE LLC
PEAK PERFORMANCE SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE LLC

Raise The Bar

REAL ESTATE CAREER DEVELOPMENT

REAL ESTATE CAREER DEVELOPMENT

REALTY-UNIVERSITY, LLC DBA US REALTY UNIVERSITY

RENEWAL EDUCATION CORPORATION

SOUTH MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE

SOUTHEAST ARIZONA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE

THE EARNEST SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE

THE REAL ESTATE RESOURCE CENTER LLC

TUCSON SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE
WESTFORD COLLEGE, INC

WHITE MOUNTAIN REAL ESTATE SCHOOL

WHITE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE
WINN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE
WINN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE

YUMA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE DBA SOUTHWEST
ACADEMY OF RE

Arizona Department of Real Estate
Exam Performance Summary by

School

Reporting Period: April 1, 2019 Through June 30, 2019

Total
Exam Title .ﬁ:ﬁé

Taken
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 70
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 38
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 20
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific) 3
Real Estate Broker (National) 3
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 9
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific) 7
Real Estate Broker (National) 7
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 9
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific) 1
Real Estate Broker (National) 1
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 10
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 11
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific) 7
Real Estate Broker (National) 7
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 44
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific) 4
Real Estate Broker (National) 4
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 2
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 8
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific) 1
Real Estate Broker (National) 1
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 1
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific) 2
Real Estate Broker (National) 2
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 5
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific) 1
Real Estate Broker (National) 1
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 18
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 18
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 14
Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific) 1
Real Estate Broker (National) 1
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 1
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 9
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 11
Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam) 1

Total
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First Timer
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* ADRE is not a school and is listed solely based on an exam candidates prior request for course

recertification.
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Pass
Percent

91.43%

92.11%
35.00%
100.00%
100.00%
77.78%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
40.00%
27.27%
42.86%
85.71%
52.27%
75.00%
75.00%
0.00%
50.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
0.00%
50.00%
20.00%
0.00%
0.00%
72.22%
0.00%
35.71%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
77.78%
45.45%

0.00%

Fail
Percent

8.57%

7.89%
65.00%
0.00%
0.00%
22.22%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
0.00%
60.00%
72.73%
57.14%
14.29%
47.73%
25.00%
25.00%
100.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
100.00%
50.00%
80.00%
100.00%
100.00%
27.78%
100.00%
64.29%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
22.22%
54.55%

100.00%



