

## Arizona Department of Real Estate Exam Performance Summary by School

Reporting Period: April 1, 2019 Through June 30, 2019

School Name	Exam Title	Total First Time Taken	Total Passed - First Timer	Total Failed - First Timer	Pass Percent	Fail Percent
4023 INVESTMENTS INC (dba Hogan School of Real Estate Inc)	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	52	28	24	53.85%	46.15%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	16	13	3	81.25%	18.75%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	16	14	2	87.50%	12.50%
American Realty Academy LLC	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	12	2	10	16.67%	83.33%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	1	1	0	100.00%	0.00%
ARIZONA ACADEMY OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	1	1	0	100.00%	0.00%
ARIZONA ACADEMY OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	9	1	8	11.11%	88.89%
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REAL ESTATE*	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	4	1	3	25.00%	75.00%
Arizona Living School of Real Estate	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
ARIZONA MOUNTAIN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	20	8	12	40.00%	60.00%
ARIZONA REAL ESTATE SCHOOL FOR SUCCESS	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	5	2	3	40.00%	60.00%
ARIZONA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE & BUSINESS (THE)	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	1	1	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	884	687	197	77.71%	22.29%
ARIZONA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE & BUSINESS (THE)	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	66	48	18	72.73%	27.27%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	66	52	14	78.79%	21.21%
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	4	1	3	25.00%	75.00%
BAUM SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	2	1	1	50.00%	50.00%
BAUM SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	149	84	65	56.38%	43.62%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	15	11	4	73.33%	26.67%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	15	8	7	53.33%	46.67%
BELANGER'S REAL ESTATE SCHOOL	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	2	0	2	0.00%	100.00%
BELANGER'S REAL ESTATE SCHOOL	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	4	2	2	50.00%	50.00%
BRODSKY SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
CANYON ACADEMY OF REAL ESTATE LLC DBA CANYON ACADEMY	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
CENTRAL ARIZONA COLLEGE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
DIAMOND RESORTS REAL ESTATE ACADEMY LLC	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	13	4	9	30.77%	69.23%
EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	6	2	4	33.33%	66.67%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
ENAVA ENTERPRISES LLC DBA YUMA REAL ESTATE ACADEMY	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	12	7	5	58.33%	41.67%
GLENDALE COMMUNITY COLLEGE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	11	3	8	27.27%	72.73%
HOGAN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE LLC	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	140	111	29	79.29%	20.71%
HOW2EDUCATE LLC,	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	4	3	1	75.00%	25.00%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
MESA COMMUNITY COLLEGE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	11	3	8	27.27%	72.73%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%



## Arizona Department of Real Estate Exam Performance Summary by School

Reporting Period: April 1, 2019 Through June 30, 2019

School Name	Exam Title	Total First Time Taken	Total Passed - First Timer	Total Failed - First Timer	Pass Percent	Fail Percent
Online ARIZONA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE & BUSINESS	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	70	64	6	91.43%	8.57%
Online HOGAN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE LLC	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	38	35	3	92.11%	7.89%
PEAK PERFORMANCE SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE LLC	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	20	7	13	35.00%	65.00%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	3	3	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	3	3	0	100.00%	0.00%
Raise The Bar	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	9	7	2	77.78%	22.22%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	7	7	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	7	7	0	100.00%	0.00%
REAL ESTATE CAREER DEVELOPMENT	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	9	0	9	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	1	1	0	100.00%	0.00%
REAL ESTATE CAREER DEVELOPMENT	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	10	4	6	40.00%	60.00%
REALTY-UNIVERSITY, LLC DBA US REALTY UNIVERSITY	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	11	3	8	27.27%	72.73%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	7	3	4	42.86%	57.14%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	7	6	1	85.71%	14.29%
RENEWAL EDUCATION CORPORATION	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	44	23	21	52.27%	47.73%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	4	3	1	75.00%	25.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	4	3	1	75.00%	25.00%
SOUTH MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	2	0	2	0.00%	100.00%
SOUTHEAST ARIZONA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	8	4	4	50.00%	50.00%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	1	1	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	1	1	0	100.00%	0.00%
THE EARNEST SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	2	0	2	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	2	1	1	50.00%	50.00%
THE REAL ESTATE RESOURCE CENTER LLC	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	5	1	4	20.00%	80.00%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%
TUCSON SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	18	13	5	72.22%	27.78%
WESTFORD COLLEGE, INC	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	18	0	18	0.00%	100.00%
WHITE MOUNTAIN REAL ESTATE SCHOOL	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	14	5	9	35.71%	64.29%
	Real Estate Broker (Arizona State Specific)	1	1	0	100.00%	0.00%
	Real Estate Broker (National)	1	1	0	100.00%	0.00%
WHITE MOUNTAIN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	1	1	0	100.00%	0.00%
WINN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	9	7	2	77.78%	22.22%
WINN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	11	5	6	45.45%	54.55%
YUMA SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE DBA SOUTHWEST ACADEMY OF RE	Real Estate Salesperson (Single Exam)	1	0	1	0.00%	100.00%

<sup>\*</sup> ADRE is not a school and is listed solely based on an exam candidates prior request for course recertification.